Rice Commercial Real 8,344,100 0.9943 1.00 8,391,934 1 

Appraisal Ratio Distribution 

In mass appraisal, the appraised to sale “ratio” is the primary measurement of the accuracy of the appraisal. The acceptable range, 
or “confidence interval” falls between ninety-five to one hundred five percent (95%-105%) with the ratio calculated: 

Appraised Value 
 = Appraisal Ratio 

Sales Price 

Appraisal ratios tend to cluster in one central area. Ideally, the “cluster” will reflect an appraisal ratio at 100%.  The 
following histograms illustrate the frequency distribution of appraisal ratios from NCAD’s study for model calibration.